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Ordinance / Resolution Number: Ordinances 2023-17

Be it ordained/resolved by the Clay County that for the expenses of CLAY COUNTY for the year ending December 31, 2024 the
sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and crdered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes
herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures
authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided far by law. In addition, for the
purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of CLAY COUNTY, the property tax levies and property tax rates

as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner

prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Clay County.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body ~ Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Clay County | [County Council

| [10/02/2023

Fu

‘Adopted Adopted Tax
Budget

Aopeda
Rate

RAINY DAY $0 0.0000
GENERAL $12,464,590 $4,096,800 0.4824
12015 REASSESSMENT $397,000 0.0467
'HIGHWAY $0 0.0000.
‘LOCAL ROAD & STREET $0 0.0000
CUMULATIVE BRIDGE $251,700 0.0296
HEALTH $156,200 0.0184
AVIATION/AIRPORT $43,000 0.0051
'CUMULATIVE CAPITAL $384,500 0.0453
'DEVELOPMENT

$19,091,509 $5,329,200 0.6275

Fund Fund Name
Code

Adopted Budget

9500 ADULT PROBATION ADMINISTRATION $15,000
9501 :ADULT PROBATION USER FEE $63,426
9502 CLERK PERPETUATION $9,052
9503 LIT SPECIAL PURPOSE $2,106,000
9504 JUVENILE PROBATION ADMINISTRATION $0
9505 JUVENILE PROBATION USER FEE ' $8,000
9506 LOCAL EMERGENCY PLAN COMMISSION $14,500
9507 LOCAL HEALTH MAINTENANCE $62,019
9508 LOIT PUBLIC SAFETY $1,301,734
9509 'PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION $62,238
9510 PROSECUTOR DERERRAL $23,500
9511 LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES $330,776
9512 'PUBLIC DEFENDER " $30,000



9513

9514
9515
9516
9518
19519
19520
9521
19522
9523
19524
19525
9526
95627
9528
9529
9530
9531
9532
'9533
9534
9535
9536
9537
9538
9540
9541
9542
19543
9544
9545
9546
9547
19548
9549
9550
9551
95652
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RECORDER SOCIAL SECURITY REDACTION

SURVEYOR CORNERSTONE
RIVERBOAT REVENUE SHARING
ROTARY FUEL FUND

STATEWIDE 911

INELIGIBLE DEDUCTIONS FUND
CO ELECTED OFFICIAL TRAINING
PLAT BOOK

REDEVELOPMENT COMM FEES
SHERIFF SALE FEE FUND

BR CTY NO CEN ECON DIST

IVC TIF (VAN BUREN)

170 & SR 59 (JACKSON)

I70 & SR 59 (POSEY)

PDF TIF

SOUTHWESTERN EDA
IVC-TIF 1 (VAN BUREN)

GREAT DANE TIF (VAN BUREN)
TECHNIFAB TIF (VAN BUREN)

SW EDA TIMBERLAND

SW EDA VILLAS HB LOT 1

SW EDA VILLAS HB LOT 2

PDF TIF (Brazil City)

WEST STATE ROAD 40 (YORK) TIF
INDIANA POWDER COATINGS EDA
RECORDERS PERPETUATION FUND
DRUG FORFEITURE FUND

CO DRUG FREE COMM

LHD TRUST ACCOUNT

93.563 PROSECUTOR [V-D INCENTI
93.563 TITLE IV-D INCENTIVE
Community Corrections (1122)
Community Transition Program (1123)
Community Corr Grant 2020 (9104)
Community Corr Grant 2021 (9107)
93.074 BIOT PUB HLTH PREP PROG
County Sales Disclosure
LIT-Dedicated to PSAP
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$10,000

$23,500
$87,000
$26,000
$393,600
$4,000
$6,600
$44,000
$47,000
$12,000
$15,000
$175,000
$170,000
$170,000
$10,000
$162,000
$1,000
$215,000
$20,000
$10,000
$1,000
$500
$6,000
$5,000
$0
$78,807
$7,000
$26,051
$22,962
$1,152
$1,152
$362,210
$0
$172,000
$0
$25,000
$2,000
$774,823
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9553 IVC 2021 BOND DEBT SERVICE $0
9554 COVID-19 LHD SCHOOL GRANT $110,000
$7,223,602
Name Signature
- 0\, :
Jacqueline Mitchell Nay Ij ‘(3\ '
Abstain [ 7
Aye
Jason Britton Nay []
Abstain []
Aye 4]
L
Jason Thomas Nay [
Abstain []
Aye
Larry J. Moss Nay []
Abstain B¢
Aye A
John Nicoson Nay []
Abstain []
Ave '
Dave Amerman Nay ]
Abstain []
Aye
Patricia Heffner Nay []
Abstain [

Name Title Signature

e
Patricia A Foxx Auditor ( /ﬁ%/ ,(:é’ Mo(
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes O No @
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No ™

December 31



